Specifications
Calibration accuracy ±0.30% of reading, traceable to
NIST
Repeatability ±0.10% of reading
Linearity ±0.10% with linearizing electronics
Housing material 316 stainless steel, standard
Rotor material 430F stainless steel, standard
Temperature range -450 to 300°F

F T x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
Meter Size End Fittings Calibration Tap Material Bearing Pickoff Optional Designators
Part Number Structure
Magnetic and RF Pickoff Selection Selection
Series A B
in. in.
FT4-6 2.45 1
FT--8 2.45 1
FT-10 2.72 1.38
FT-12 3.25 1.38
FT-16 3.56 1.63
FT-20 4.06 1.88
FT-24 4.59 2.25
FT-32 6.06 2.75
FT-40 8.9 3.5
FT-48 N/A N/A
FT-64 N/A N/A
MS / NPT Fitting
Dimensional Drawings
Series 150# 300# 600# 900#
A B A B A B A B
FT-_8 5 3.5 5 3.75 5 3.75 7 4.75
FT-10 5.5 3.88 5.5 4.63 5.5 4.63 5.5 5.13
FT-12 5.5 3.88 5.5 4.63 5.5 4.63 7 5.13
FT-16 5.5 4.25 5.5 4.88 5.5 4.88 8 5.88
FT-20 6 4.63 6 5.25 6 5.25 8 6.25
FT-24 6 5 6 6.13 6 6.13 9 7
FT-32 6.5 6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 9 8.5
FT-40 7 7 7 7.5 9 7.5 9 9.5
FT-48 10 7.5 10 8.25 10 8.25 10 9.5
FT-64 12 9 12 10 12 10.75 12 11.5
Hose Barb FittingFlange Fittings
8930 S. Beck Avenue, Suite 107, Tempe, Arizona 85284 USA
Tel: (480) 240-3400 • Fax: (480) 240-3401 • Toll Free: 1-800-528-4225
E-mail: ftimarket@ftimeters.com • Web: www.ftimeters.com
DB 68348 Rev D © 2007 FTI Flow Technology, Inc. Printed in USATrademarks are the property of their respective companies.
Series J M N
in. in. in.
FT4-6 2.45 0.50 0.58
FT--8 2.45 0.50 0.58
FT-10 2.72 0.63 0.70
FT-12 3.25 0.75 0.83
FT-16 3.56 1.00 1.12
FT-20 4.06 1.25 1.37
FT-24 4.59 1.50 1.64
FT-32 6.06 2.00 2.16
FT-40 6.47 2.50 2.67
FT-48 N/A N/A N/A
FT-64 N/A N/A N/A
J
MN
Notes: 1. Maximum temperature rating of pick-offs are 350˚ F unless
otherwise noted.
2. See Amplified Link literature for amplified pick-off codes.